www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20724/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2016 in FAO No. 3850/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAKESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed .

Interlocutory Applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER