SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20730/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2016 in WP No. 9096/2015 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

V. THANGAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJENDRAN & ORS.
(With interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.R. Swaminathan, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Raj Rani Negi) Court Master