SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21921/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2016 in RP No. 2176/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

SURENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sejwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master