

ITEM NO.28+50 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.28 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21944/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016
in RFA No.4492/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

UDDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Item No.50 :

SLP(C)Nos...../2016 (CC Nos.14595-14596/2016)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.14695/2016)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

SLP(C)21944 for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

CC 14595-96 Ms. Kritika Sharma,Adv.

For Ms. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

CC 14695 Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.dv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.15476 of 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar