SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21921/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2016in RP No. 2176/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SURENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

*Mr._ For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner

and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground The Special Leave Petition is for interference. dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria) Court Master

(Asha Soni) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2016.08.17*Appearance slip not given.

17:17:13 IST

Reason: