```
www.ecourtsindia
```

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

 $\hbox{\tt S} \hbox{\tt U} \hbox{\tt P} \hbox{\tt R} \hbox{\tt E} \hbox{\tt M} \hbox{\tt E} \hbox{\tt C} \hbox{\tt O} \hbox{\tt U} \hbox{\tt R} \hbox{\tt T} \hbox{\tt O} \hbox{\tt F} \hbox{\tt I} \hbox{\tt N} \hbox{\tt D} \hbox{\tt I} \hbox{\tt A}$ 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22181/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2015
in ITA No.710/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RANGE 06 NEW DELHI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit shall be filed within four weeks

from today.

List the matter for final disposal on 4 th

October,

2016.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra ) Assistant Registrar