Listed on. 5.9.2016 Court no. 07 Item no. 08

## SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20730 OF 2016

WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

V. Thangam & Ors.

.. Petitioners

-Versus-

M.Rajendran & Ors.

.. Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $5^{\rm th}$  August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice returnable in four weeks."

It is pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice was issued to all the eight respondents on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2016. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate has on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 7. As per tracking report, article has been been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 and 8 on 16<sup>th</sup> and 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 respectively.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk