Listed on: 14.09.2016 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 2

Item No. <u>116</u>

<u>SECTION:XIV</u>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 20711, 20712, 20713, 20717,20720 AND 20723/2016

Reba Debarma and Anr. Thr. Power of Attorney Holder Petitioners
VERSUS

Chinu Rani Saha and Ors. Etc.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice in the special leave petitions as well as in the application for condonation of delay, returnable in six weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice to all the respondents in all the SLPs was issued by registered AD.

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP(C) NO. 20711/2016

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in this matter. As per tracking report show cause notice has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 but no one has entered appearance so far. Unserved cover in respect of respondent no. 7 has been received with postal remarks "left".

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 7 so far.

SLP(C) NO. 20712/2016

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this matter. As per tracking report show cause notice has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance so far. Unserved cover in respect of respondent no. 5 has been received with postal remarks "Left".

Service is not complete on respondent no. 5 so far.

SLP(C) NO. 20713/2016

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in this matter. As per tracking report show cause notice has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 but no one has entered appearance so far. Unserved cover in respect of respondent no. 7 has been received with postal remarks "Left".

...2...

Service is not complete on respondent no. 7 so far.

SLP(C) NO. 20717/2016

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this matter. As per tracking report show cause notice has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of Respondent No. 5, tracking report received with remarks "Item Delivery attempted LEFT INDIA".

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 5 so far.

SLP(C) NO. 20720/2016

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents in this matter. As per tracking report show cause notice has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 but no one has entered appearance so far. Unserved cover in respect of respondent no. 11 has been received with postal remarks "Left".

Service is not complete on respondent no. 11 so far.

SLP(C) NO. 20723/2016

It is submitted there are 6 respondents in this matter. Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Advocate has on 06.09.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. As per tracking report, show cause notice has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR