

ITEM NO.79 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20711/2016
REBA DEBBARMA THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY AND ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

CHINU RANI SAHA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 20712/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20713/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20717/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20720/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20723/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date : 25/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of respondent no.7 from party array in SLP(C) Nos. 20711, 20712, 20713, 20717, 20720 and 20723 of 2016, but the same is defective. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application filed by him.
Contd... 2/-

Item No. 79 - 2 - SLP(C) No. 20711/2016
Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the LR's of the deceased respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No. 20723 of 2016, but the same is defective. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application filed by him.
Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps for bringing on record the LR's of the deceased respondent no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 20720/2016.
In all the matters, the served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.
List again on 25.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS