## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31673/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2016 in DBSA No. 458/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

PENSIONERS' WELFARE SAMITI, SWAMI KESHVANAND RAJASTHAN AGRICULTURAL BIKANER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shrey Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dave, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court for a period of four weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER