www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION - III B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 31643 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bihar Foundry & Casting Ltd. and Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioners against the final judgment and Order dated 05th July, 2016 of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi in Writ Petition (T) No. 4859 of 2016.

It is submitted that SLP(C) 31643 of 2016 is tagged with SLP (Civil) No. 31297 of 2016 as both matters are arising out of common order.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th Day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate,
 230, M. C. Setalvad Block,
 Bhagwan Das Road, New Delhi – 110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

с4