

LISTED ON 08.11.2016
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 23

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20190, 20385, 20400, 20452, 20464, 20469, 20476, 20486, 20489, 20492, 20496, 20517, 20719, 21847, 22161, 25713, 25714, 25716, 25720, 25721, 25722, 25723, 25724, 25725, 25728, 25729, 25730, 25732, 25733, 25734, 25735, 25740, 25741, 25742, 25743, 25746, 25749, 25750, 25751/, 25752, 25758, 25759, 25760, 25772, 25773, 25777, 25779, 25780, 25781, 25784, 25785, 25786, 25787, 25794, 25795, 25807, 25808, 25809, 25810, 25813, 25814, 25820, 25821, 25822, 25824, 25830, 25831, 25833, 25835, 25837, 25844, 25845, 25848, 25852, 25867, 25868, 25869, 25870, 25871, 25873, 25880, 25882, 25884, 25885, 25887, 25889, 25891, 25892, 25894, 25895, 25899, 25900, 25901, 25903, 25904, 25906, 25907, 25909, 25910, 25911, 25913, 25914, 25915, 25916, 25917, 25918, 25930, 25931, 25932, 25933, 25934, 25940, 25941, 25942, 25943, 25944, 25945, 25946, 25947, 25948, 25951, 25952, 25953, 25954, 25956, 25957, 25958, 25960, 25961, 25962, 25963, 25964, 25965, 25981, 25983, 25985, 25986, 25987, 25989, 25990, 25991, 25992, 25993, 25994, 25996, 25999, 26000, 26001, 26002, 26010, 26012, 26014, 26016, 26017, 26018, 26019, 26020, 26021, 26022, 26023, 26024, 26025, 26026,, 26027, 26028, 26029, 26030, 26031, 26032, 26033, 26034, 26035, 26064, 26065, 26066, 26068, 26069, 26070, 26072, 26073, 26074, 26106, 26107, 26108, 26109, 26111, 26112, 26113, 26116, 26117, 26118, 26119, 26121, 26122, 26124, 26126, 26127, 26128, 26129, 26132, 26133, 26134, 26136, 26137, 26138, 26139, 26140, 26142, 26144, 32299, 32300, 32302, 32303, 32304, 32305, 32306, 32307, 32308 & 32310 OF 2016.
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHERUSINGH ,ETC, ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP Nos.20190, 20385, 20400, 20452, 20464, 20469, 20476, 20486, 20489, 20492, 20496, 20517, 20719, 21847, 22161, 25713, 25714, 25716, 25720, 25721, 25722, 25723, 25724, 25725, 25728, 25729, 25730, 25732, 25733, 25734, 25735, 25740, 25741, 25742, 25743, 25746, 25749, 25750, 25751/, 25752, 25758, 25759, 25760, 25772, 25773, 25777, 25779, 25780, 25781, 25784, 25785, 25786, 25787, 25794, 25795, 25807, 25808, 25809, 25810, 25813, 25814, 25820, 25821, 25822, 25824, 25830, 25831, 25833, 25835, 25837, 25844, 25845, 25848, 25852, 25867, 25868, 25869, 25870, 25871, 25873, 25880, 25882, 25884, 25885, 25887, 25889, 25891, 25892, 25894, 25895, 25899, 25900, 25901, 25903, 25904, 25906, 25907, 25909, 25910, 25911, 25913, 25914, 25915, 25916, 25917, 25918, 25930, 25931, 25932, 25933, 25934, 25940, 25941, 25942, 25943, 25944, 25945, 25946, 25947, 25948, 25951, 25952, 25953, 25954, 25956, 25957, 25958, 25960, 25961, 25962, 25963, 25964, 25965, 25981, 25983, 25985, 25986, 25987, 25989, 25990, 25991, 25992, 25993, 25994, 25996, 25999, 26000, 26001, 26002, 26010, 26012, 26014, 26016, 26017, 26018, 26019, 26020, 26021, 26022, 26023, 26024, 26025, 26026,, 26027, 26028, 26029, 26030, 26031, 26032, 26033, 26034, 26035, 26064, 26065, 26066, 26068, 26069, 26070, 26072, 26073, 26074, 26106, 26107, 26108, 26109, 26111, 26112, 26113, 26116, 26117, 26118, 26119, 26121, 26122, 26124, 26126, 26127, 26128, 26129, 26132, 26133, 26134, 26136, 26137, 26138, 26139, 26140, 26142, 26144 of 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.09.2016 with an office report dated 29.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"Diary Nos.25274, 25275, 25276, 25277, 25278, 25283, 25284, 25285, 25286, 26381, 26382, 26386, 26397, 26407, 26413, 26414, 26419, 26421, 26424, 26425, 26427, 26428, 26429, 26430, 25273, 29288, 29289, 29291, 29294, 29301, 29319, 29320, 29321, 29323, 29324, 29376, 29377, 29378, 29379, 29381, 29382, 29391, 29392, 29393, 29394, 29395, 29396, 29397, 29398, 29555, 29556, 29557, 29558, 29565, 29566, 29567, 29568, 29581, 29582, 29612, 29614, 29616, 29617, 30114, 30115, 30121, 30122, 30123, 30124, 30125, 30126, 30127, 30128, 30437, 30438, 30439, 30442, 30444, 30445, 30456, 30458, 30460, 30461, 30462, 30465, 30466, 30467, 30469, 30471, 25273, 30487, 31432, 31434, 31435, 31438, 31440, 31443, 31445, 31446, 31447, 31448, 31449, 31450, 31451, 31452, 31453, 31455, 31456, 31458, 31459, 31460, 31461, 31462, 31463, 31464, 31466, 31468, 31469, 31471, 31472, 31473, 31474, 31476, 31478, 31479, 31480, 31481, 31482, 31483, 31484, 31485, 31486, 31487, 31637, 31638, 31640, 31641, 31642, 31643, 31644, 31645, 31646, 31650, 31652, 31653, 31654, 31655, 31656, 31658, 31659, 31663, 31664, 31665, 31666, 31667, 31669, 31670, 31671, 31672, 31673, 31674, 31675, 31676, 31677, 31678, 31679, 31680, 31682, 31685, 31686, 31687, 31689, 31690, 31691, 31693, 31695, 31696, 31697, 31698, 31700, 31701, 31702, 31943, 31945, 31947, 31949, 31951, 31954, 31957, 31959, 31963, 31965, 31967, 31970, 31971, 31973, 31975, 31977, 31978, 31980, 31982, 31984, 31985, 31986, 31987, 31988, 31989, 32038, 32039, 32040, 32041, 32059, 32060, 32061, 32062, 32063, 32068, 32069, 32070, 32072, 32073, 32074, 32075, 32078, 32079, 32080, 32081, 32082, 32083, 32084, 32085, 32090, 32091, 32092, 32093, 32096, 32097, 32098, 32100, 32102, 32108, 32109, 32116, 32117, 32118, 32119, 32120, 32127, 32129, 32131, 32132, 32421, 32422, 32423, 32424, 32425, 32426, 32427, 32428, 32429, 32430, 32431, 32432, 32433, 32434, 32435, 32436, 32437, 32438, 32439, 32440, 32441, 32442, 32443, 32444, 32445, 32446, 32447, 32493, 32494, 32495, 32496, 32498, 32499, 32501, 32503, 32505, 32506, 32508, 32509, 32510, 32513, 32514, 32515, 32517, 32518, 32520, 32521, 32522, 32523, 32524, 32525, 32527, 32528, 32532, 32533, 32535, 32536, 32569, 32625, 32626, 32628, 32629, 32631, 32634, 32635, 32637, 32638, 32640, 32642, 32644, 32647, 32718, 32720, 32721, 32722, 32723, 32724, 32726, 32727, 32729, 32730, 32731, 32732, 32739, 32766, 32776, 32777, 32780, 32781, 32783, 32789, 32790, 32791, 32792, 32794, 32800, 32802, 32811, 32813, 32823 of 2016 are taken on Board and be listed along with SLP(C) No.20190/2016 & batch.
Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.
No rejoinder is required to be filed.
Stand over to 25.10.2016. "*

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, standing counsel of State of Madhya Pradesh has filed vakalat/appearance and has also filed short counter affidavit in all the matters above mentioned except in SLP Nos. 25918/2016, 26016/2016 and 26033/2016. Copies of the counter affidavit has been included in all the matters.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

SLP Nos. 32299, 32300, 32302, 32303, 32304, 32305, 32306, 32307, 32308 & 32310 OF 2016.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.09.2016 with an office report dated 29.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Stand over to 25.10.2016.
To be taken up along with SLP © No. 20190/2016 &
batch."*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed spare copies in the matters above mentioned, so far, hence, notice could not be issued.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of November, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. C. D. Singh,, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc / 4

