```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31669/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2015

in WP No.31704/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra

Pradesh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

B.N. SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (SAROJÂ KUMARIÂ GAUR)

COURTÂ MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com