SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 32073/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2016 in CWP No. 13390/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ANIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER