Matter For: 09.12.2016 Court No. 4

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 31673 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

Item no. 8

VERSUS

PENSIONERS' WELFARE SAMITI, SWAMI KESHVANAND RAJASTHAN AGRICULTURAL BIKANER AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.10.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Taken on board.
Issue notice returnable in four weeks.
There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court for a period of four weeks."

It is submitted that accordingly, notice was issued on 17.11.2016 to all the three respondents by Regd. AD Post. Ms. Sarla Chandra and Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocates have entered caveat and filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and also filed counter affidavit alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents for exemption from filing official translation. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith. Track report shows that "Item Delivered" to Respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them so far.

Ser vice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR