SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 31673 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PENSIONERS' WELFARE SAMITI, SWAMI KESHVANAND RAJASTHAN AGRICULTURAL BIKANER AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "One week's time, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/sn/or