LISTED ON : 16.01.2017

COURT NO.: 08 ITEM NO.: 11

SECTION - XII A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31476 OF 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A.V.G.V. RAMU ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

A.S.R. BHARATHI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st November, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice returnable after four weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 28th November, 2016 to the sole Respondent. Unserved cover has been received with the postal remarks "No such person."

Service is not complete on sole Respondent.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara, Advocate B-15, Jangpura Extension, Delhi- 14

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR