SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 31476/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2016

in FCA No. 131/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra

Pradesh)

A.V.G.V. RAMU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.S.R. BHARATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file

additional documents, interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let dasti notice be issued to the respondent.

Assistance of the local Court shall be given for this purpose.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master Court Master