

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.2/2016 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.20711/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2015
in RSA No.78/2007 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agartala)

REBA DEBBARMA THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINU RANI SAHA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 17/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.2/2016 is a common application for deletion of common
respondent i.e. common respondent No.7 in SLP (C) No.20711/2016 and
20713/2016, respondent No.5 in SLP (C) No.20712/2016 and
20717/2016, respondent No.6 in SLP (C) No.20723/2016 and respondent
No.11 in SLP (C) No.20720/2016.

I.A.2/2016 is allowed at the risk and peril of the
petitioners.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

