SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). No(s). 26128/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016 in TRAS No. 1489/2001 05/02/2016 in AS No. 2313/1996 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

VELAGALA SATYANARAYANA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAPATI CHITTEMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. Ms. Vidhyottma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its Office Report dated 04.01.2017, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER