

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 22181/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11/12/2015
IN ITA NO. 710/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RANGE 06 NEW DELHI PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

C.A. NO. 5909/2016

SLP(C) NO. 29547/2016

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 10/03/2017 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

' Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Adv.

Page No. 1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22181/2016 AND SLP(C) 29547/2016

Leave granted.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

Page No. 2 of 2